Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WORLD ALMANAC EDUCATION GROUP, INC.		07/22/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALITY LENDING GROUP, L.P.
Street Address:	600 E. LAS COLLNAS BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	IRVING
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75039
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2836660	WORLD ALMANIA
Registration Number:	2264349	
Registration Number:	1469770	F & W
Registration Number:	835506	FUNK & WAGNALLS
Registration Number:	0952041	FW
Registration Number:	672509	STANDARD
Registration Number:	1963108	THE WORLD ALMANAC AND BOOK OF FACTS
Registration Number:	1587742	THE WORLD ALMANAC AND BOOK OF FACTS
Registration Number:	683710	THE WORLD ALMANAC AND BOOK OF FACTS
Registration Number:	2126810	THE WORLD ALMANAC FOR KIDS
Registration Number:	303192	THE WORLD ALMANAC
Registration Number:	1538636	WONDERSTORMS
Registration Number:	1445125	WORLD ALMANAC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003178 FRAME: 0687

900034387

Registration Number: 1617205 WORLD ALMANAC EDUCATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)602-9050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-888-4148

Email: lvirts@hunton.com, ehamby@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: John R. Schneider

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65740.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R. Schneider
Signature:	/John R. Schneider/
Date:	10/20/2005

Total Attachments: 7

source=WorldAlmanacTSA#page1.tif source=WorldAlmanacTSA#page2.tif source=WorldAlmanacTSA#page3.tif source=WorldAlmanacTSA#page4.tif source=WorldAlmanacTSA#page5.tif source=WorldAlmanacTSA#page6.tif source=WorldAlmanacTSA#page7.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of July <u>22</u>, 2005, by WORLD ALMANAC EDUCATION GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, "Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and among Grantor, the other Persons signatory thereto as Credit Parties, Agent and the Persons signatory thereto from time to time as Lenders (including all annexes, exhibits and schedules thereto, and as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement"), the Lenders have agreed to make Loans to, and incur Letter of Credit Obligations for the benefit of, the Borrowers;

WHEREAS, Agent and Lenders are willing to make the Loans and to incur the Letter of Credit Obligations as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor and each of the other Credit Parties shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of Lenders, that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated of even date hereof (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor is required to execute and deliver to Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of Lenders, this Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. Grantor hereby grants to Agent, for itself and the benefit of Lenders, a continuing First Priority security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
 - (b) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
 - (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and

- (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

WORLD ALMANAC EDUCATION GROUP, INC.

	droof, inc.
	By:
	Address: 512 Seventh Ave. New York, NY 10018
ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:	
GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as Agent	
By: Name: Title: Vice President	
600 E. Colinas Boulevard Suite 400 Irving, Texas 75039	
ACKNOWLEDGMEN	T OF GRANTOR
STATE OF New Lock) ss. COUNTY OF New Lock)	
On this day of July, 2005, before me to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to instrument on behalf of WORLD ALMANAC ED duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is an au instrument was signed on behalf of said company a he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free	OUCATION GROUP, INC., who being by me thorized officer of said company, that the said is authorized by its Board of Directors and that
[Notary Seal]	Motary Public Hal 7/19/05
	Matthew D. Houk

Trademark Security Agreement

Matthew D. Houk
Notary Public - State of New York
NO.01HO6117334
Qualified in New York County
My Commission Expires October 25, 2008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

WORLD ALMANAC EDUCATION GROUP, INC.

	By:
	Name:
	Its:
	Address:
ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:	
GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as Agent	
By: httpl w thor Name: Stephen w Hipp Title: Vice President	
600 E. Colinas Boulevard Suite 400 Irving, Texas 75039	
ACKNOWLEDGMEN	T OF GRANTOR
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)	
	UCATION GROUP, INC., who being by me thorized officer of said company, that the said sauthorized by its Board of Directors and that
[Notary Seal]	Notary Public
Trademark Security Agreement	

SCHEDULE I

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND LICENSES

World Almanac Education Group, Inc.

Country	Mark	App. #	App. Dt	Reg. #	Reg. Dt	Status
Australia	F & W LOGO	431781	8/16/85	B431781	8/16/85	Registered
Australia	FUNK & WAGNALLS	431782	8/16/85	B431782	8/16/85	Registered
Benelux	THE WORLD ALMANAC AND BOOK OF FACTS	843960	3/9/95	567339	3/9/95	Registered
Brazil	FUNK & WAGNALLS	819783625	1/9/97	819783625	8/10/99	Registered
Brazil	THE WORLD ALMANAC AND BOOK OF FACTS	819436526	8/28/96	819436526	3/30/99	Registered
Canada	F & W DESIGN			TMA319654	10/17/86	Registered
Canada	THE WORLD ALMANAC			TMA362019	11/3/89	Registered
Canada	THE WORLD ALMANAC FOR KIDS	821883	8/28/96	TMA487,866	1/20/98	Registered
China (People's Republic Of)	THE WORLD ALMANAC	98003500	5/7/98	1150491	2/14/98	Registered
China (People's Republic Of)	THE WORLD ALMANAC AND BOOK OF FACTS	98003499	5/7/97	1150492	2/14/98	Registered
China (People's Republic Of)	THE WORLD ALMANAC FOR KIDS	98003499	5/7/98	1150490	2/14/98	Registered
European Union	THE WORLD ALMANAC AND BOOK OF FACTS	100173	11/24/98			FILED
France	THE WORLD ALMANAC AND BOOK OF FACTS	95/557515	2/9/95	95/557515	2/9/95	Registered
Italy	IL LIBRO DEI FATTI	RM94C002904	6/28/94	790198	9/13/99	Registered

Country	<u>Mark</u>	App. #	App. Dt	Reg. #	Reg. Dt	Status
Italy	THE WORLD ALMANAC AND BOOK OF FACTS	RM94C002903	6/28/94	790186	9/13/99	Registered
Japan	THE WORLD ALMANAC AND BOOK OF FACTS	66240/94	7/5/96	3318120	6/6/97	Registered
Japan	WORLD ALMANAC (KATAKANA)	66241/94	7/5/94	3308916	5/23/97	Registered
Portugal	THE WORLD ALMANAC AND BOOK OF FACTS	307518	2/21/95	307518	2/16/96	Registered
Spain	THE WORLD ALMANAC AND BOOK OF FACTS	1948018	2/16/95	1948018	2/16/95	Registered
	THE WORLD ALMANAC AND BOOK OF FACTS	1574650	6/8/94	1574650	6/8/94	Registered
United States	WORLD ALMANIA	78/262093		2,836,660		Published
United States	CUT YOUR OWN TAXES AND SAVE	73/412622		1269846	3/13/84	Registered
United States	DESIGN ONLY (FACTOSAURUS)	75/409515	12/22/97	2264349		FILED
United States	F & W			1469770	12/22/87	Registered
United States	FACTS.COM	75/683176	4/15/99			FILED
United States	FUNK & WAGNALLS (STYLIZED)	72/246608	5/25/66	835506	9/19/67	Registered
United States	FW (STYLIZED)	72/414243		0952041	1/30/73	Registered
United States	STANDARD	72/024154		672509	1/13/59	Registered
United States	THE WORLD ALMANAC AND BOOK OF FACTS	74/638910	2/27/95	1963108	3/19/96	Registered
United States	THE WORLD ALMANAC AND BOOK OF FACTS & LETTER W/GLOBE DESIGN	73/787317	3/17/89	1587742	3/20/90	Registered
United States	THE WORLD	72/063595	12/3/58	683710	8/18/59	Registered

Country	Mark	<u>App. #</u>	App. Dt	<u>Reg. #</u>	Reg. Dt	Status
	ALMANAC AND BOOK OF FACTS & GLOBE DESIGN					
United States	THE WORLD ALMANAC FOR KIDS	75/144976	8/5/96	2126810	1/6/98	Registered
United States	THE WORLD ALMANAC (STYLIZED LETTERS)	71/333770	1/9/33	303192	5/16/33	Registered
United States	WONDERSTORMS	73/752347		1538636	5/9/89	Registered
United States	WORLD ALMANAC & BOOK/GLOBE DESIGN	73/629363	11/10/86	1445125	6/30/87	Registered
United States	WORLD ALMANAC EDUCATION	74/007825	12/4/89	1617205	10/9/90	Registered
United States	THE WORLD ALMANAC AND BOOK OF FACTS & CAPITOL DESIGN	71/336450	4/5/33	305467	8/15/33	INACTIVE
United States	WORLD ALMANAC INFO POWER	74/188163	7/24/91	1745186	1/5/93	INACTIVE

RECORDED: 10/20/2005